one’s life and career contributing to a stress syndrome known as burnout. The aim of the study 

is toexamine the influence of motivation as a predictor of workers’ burnout among health 

workers in Enugu State using descriptive research design. The study population comprises of 

One hundred and forty eight (148) hospital staff drawn from Enugu State University Teaching 

Hospital, Parklane. Three instruments were used in the study. They are Maslach Burnout 

Inventory Scale (MBI) (Maslach& Jackson 1981), Work Extrinsic and Intrinsic Motivation 

Scale (Blais, Lachance, Vallerand, Briere& Riddle 1993) and structured questionnaire which

[...]

showed a meaningful relation between religion, empowerment,perceived rewards and lack of 

appreciation in sport volunteer's burnout. 

Methodology 

Research Design 

Descriptive research design was adopted in the study.  

Population of the Study 

The study population comprises of One hundred and forty eight (148) hospital staff drawn from 

Enugu State University Teaching Hospital, Parklane, Enugu. Participants comprised of medical 

workers such as nurses, medical lab scientists, doctors, pharmacist, administrative officers 

within the age range of 19 – 70 years.

[...]

highest educational qualification, ethnic group,  number of years of working experience, and 

number of years in the organization were gotten using the questionnaires. Out of the 

participants that participated in the study; forty one (41) were males, while one hundred and 

seven (107) were females.  Seventy seven (77) were married, sixty seven (67) were single, two 

(2) were widows while two (2) were equally widowers. For religion; one hundred and forty five 

(145) were Christians, while only three (3) belong to Islamic religion. For ethnic group; one 

hundred and thirty two (132) were Igbos, four (4) were Hausas, seven (7) were Yoruba‟s, four 

(4) also belong to other ethnic groups, while one (1) is a missing value for ethnic group. Fifteen 

(15) were SSCE holders, thirty eight (38) were OND/NCE holders, sixty two (62) were